PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INGERSOLL-RAND NEXIA INTELLIGENCE LLC
Street Address:	800-E BEATY STREET
City:	DAVIDSON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7181507
Patent Number:	7248836
Patent Number:	7346331
Patent Number:	8063734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(847)808-7238Phone:847-808-5500

Email: dmakarov@iphorgan.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DMITRIY O. MAKAROV

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 240
Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IRC 5890,91,92,93 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DMITRIY O. MAKAROV

502586116 REEL: 031744 FRAME: 0690

3160.00 7181507

Signature:	/Dmitriy O. Makarov/
Date:	11/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SLC LLC to Nexia#page1.tif source=SLC LLC to Nexia#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031744 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

(US and Canada)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and Canadian patents and patent applications, as described in Exhibit A hereto, and the corresponding invention(s) as described and claimed therein, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Ingersoll-Rand Nexia Intelligence LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina, 28036, effective as of November 13, 2013, pursuant to a Business Transfer Agreement of same date, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said patents and applications described in Exhibit A, including the right to claim priority in Canada, and any letters patent which might be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations, and any letters patent which might be granted for said invention in Canada. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR
- 1. holiam Didan 1000
By William () Justier
Name: William O'Driscoll
Title: Assistant Secretary
Dated <u>87 November</u> 2013
Witnessed by Sail M. Mackes
Name: Gall m. Mattes
Dated November 27,2013

ASSIGNEE

By William O'Driscoll
Title: Assistant Secretary
Dated By November 2013

Witnessed by Marker A. She pook
Dated 11/27/13

EXHIBIT A

US Patents and Applications

RECORDED: 11/29/2013

No.	Application/ Patent No.	Title
1	US 20060250982A1	Methods and systems for discovering and configuring network devices
3	US7181507B1	Internet based access point management system
4	US7248836B2	RF channel linking method and system
5	US7346331B2	Power management for locking system
6	US8063734B2	Access control system wherein the remote device is automatically updated with a central user list from the central station upon use of the remote device

PATENT REEL: 031744 FRAME: 0693